NOTICE OF ELECTION TO THE ELECTORS OF THE CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WHITE LAKE - OAKLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN FEBRUARY 27, 2024 PRESIDENTIAL PRIMARY

TO ALL QUALIFIED ELECTORS: NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that an Election will be held in the CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WHITE LAKE, TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 27, 2024.

The POLLS will be open from 7:00 A.M. to 8:00 P.M.

AT THE NUMBERED POLLING PLACES LISTED BELOW:

#1	Dublin Community Center	685 Union Lake Rd., White Lake
#2	Dublin Elementary School	425 Farnsworth St., White Lake
#3	White Lake Middle School	1450 Bogie Lake Rd., White Lake
#4	White Lake Township Hall	7525 Highland Rd., White Lake
#5	Houghton Elementary School	8080 Elizabeth Rd., White Lake
#6	White Lake Oaks Golf Course	991 N. Williams Lake Rd., White Lake
#7	Oxbow Community School	100 Oxbow Lake Rd., White Lake
#8	White Lake Presbyterian Church	4805 Highland Rd., White Lake
#9	St. Patrick's Church Hall	9086 Hutchins Rd., White Lake (Entrance off Union Lake Rd.)
#10	Lakewood Elementary School	1500 Bogie Lake Rd., White Lake
#11	Grace Church	220 Bogie Lake Rd., White Lake
#12	St. Patrick's Church Hall	9086 Hutchins Rd., White Lake (Entrance off Union Lake Rd.)
#13	Grace Church	220 Bogie Lake Rd., White Lake

EARLY VOTING SITES FOR THE CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WHITE LAKE ARE:

Highland Township Hall 205 N. John St., Highland

Waterford Oaks Activities Center 2800 Watkins Lake Rd., Waterford

EARLY VOTING WILL BE HELD ON:

Saturday, February 17, 2024	8:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m.
Sunday, February 18, 2024	8:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m.
Monday, February 19, 2024	8:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m.
Tuesday, February 20, 2024	8:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m.
Wednesday, February 21, 2024	8:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m.
Thursday, February 22, 2024	12:00 p.m. to 8:00 p.m.
Friday, February 23, 2024	8:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m.
Saturday, February 24, 2024	8:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m.
Sunday, February 25, 2024	8:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m.
Sunday, February 25, 2024	8:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m.

THE FEBRUARY 27, 2024 PRESIDENTIAL PRIMARY ELECTION WILL BE CONDUCTED IN ALL VOTING PRECINCTS IN WHITE LAKE TOWNSHIP FOR THE PURPOSE OF NOMINATING CANDIDATES FOR THE FOLLOWING OFFICE:

FEDERAL

President of the United States

In compliance with the voting accessibility requirements of the Help America Vote Act (HAVA), voting instructions in an audio and/or Braille format can be made available to voters prior to the election or at the polls on Election Day. All polling locations are accessible for voters with disabilities. Voters should feel free to contact Anthony L. Noble, Clerk, at (248) 698-3300, ext. 7, to request such accommodations.

ANTHONY L. NOBLE, CLERK CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WHITE LAKE

Posted: 02/07/2024 Publish: 02/13/2024